

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....
CC 22641-22642/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2012 in RP No.154/2010 and RP No.548/2011 in RFA No.1382/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SRINIVASA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nand Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv. for
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, submits that, aggrieved by the main judgment dated June 29, 2007 passed in R.F.A. No. 1382 of 2005, a special leave petition is being preferred by the petitioner. He, therefore, submits that this matter may be adjourned for six weeks.

List the matter after six weeks as prayed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|