

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3-4/2015, I.A. 5-6/2015, I.A. 7-8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21393-21394/2013 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2012 in RP No. 154/2010,30/03/2012 in RP No. 548/2011,30/03/2012 in RFA No. 1382/2005 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SRINIVASA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing Lrs. on record and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

WITH IA Nos.4 & 5 In

SLP(C) No. 21397/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. D.L.Chidananda,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the I.As. are allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.3 is not served so far. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is permitted to effect dasti

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.11.03

17:01:35 IST

Reason:

service on respondent No.3.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER