

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21393-21394/2013

THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SRINIVASA REDDY (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 21397/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has filed the vakalatnama in the year 2013 but till date he has failed to file the counter affidavit.
Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1 has already been brought on

Signature Not Verified

record vide order dated 3.11.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.02.29

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the
16:25:08 SCT
Reason:

Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar