

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21393-21394/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2012 in RFA No. 1382/2005 30/03/2012 in RP No. 154/2010 30/03/2012 in RP No. 548/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SRINIVASA REDDY (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21397/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 16/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shanker Divate, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a letter for adjournment on behalf of
Respondent No.1, which is not opposed.

List the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER