

LISTED ON 03.04.2017  
COURT NO. 5  
ITEM NO. 1

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21393-21394 AND 21397 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2 IN SLP(C) NOS. 21393-94 OF 2013  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 IN SLP(C) NO. 21397 OF 2013  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

The Deputy Inspector General

...Petitioner

-Versus-

P. Srinivasa Reddy & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2017 with an Office Report dated 13.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“There is a letter for adjournment on behalf of Respondent No. 1, which is not opposed.  
List the matter after ten weeks.”*

It is submitted that Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Advocate for Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 has on 16.01.2017 circulated a letter dated 13.01.2017 before the Hon'ble Court for adjournment of the matters above mentioned for four weeks to file counter affidavit, but counsel has not filed the same, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the SLPs.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR