

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21393-21394/2013

THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SRINIVASA REDDY (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IC BEFORE COURT NO COUNTER AFFIDAVIT FILED. For pleadings
list before Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21397/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 15-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the legal representatives
of respondent No. 1 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8th of February, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
15.12.2017

vkt