

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21393-21394/2013

THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SRINIVASA REDDY (D) BY LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21397/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 08-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr.(Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Darpan K.M.,Adv.
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No.1/1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar